FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

71:531

2.12-01

05-17-2001



101719747

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

MAY 15 2001

PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les Submission Type Conveyance Type 1 New Assignment **Security Agreement** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Reel# Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel# Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached d Execution Date Month Day Ye Name (line 1) SURINA, MICHAEL 01312000 Name (line 2) Execution Date Second Party Month Day Year Name (line 1) Name (line 2) **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) 807735 Ontario Limited If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not Name (line 2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) 2 Danrose Crescent representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) Address (line 3) Don Mills Ontario/Canada мзв зиз **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name | Arthur F. Dionne Address (line 1) McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLP Address (line 2) | FirstMass. Center Address (line 3) 1441 Main Street Address (line 4) Springfield, Massachusetts 01103

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231 5/17/2001 LNUELLER 00000067 5**870764**

PATENT

REEL: 011796 FRAME: 0091

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (413) 736-5401			
Name	Arthur F. Dionne, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	McCORMICK, PAULDING & HUBE	RLLP	
Address (line 2)	1441 Main Street, 8th Floor		
Address (line 3)	First Mass. Center		
Address (line 4)	Springfield, Massachusetts 01103		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 2			
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)			
		5870764	
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was <u>Month Day Year</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 13-0235			
1948		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes V No No
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Arthur F. Dionne, Es		Callo filmo	3/9/0/
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 011796 FRAME: 0092

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of ten dollars and other valuable consideration received and hereby acknowledged

I/we MICHAEL SURINA AND ERNEST R BODNAR

Full name(s)
of inventor(s)/
assignor(s)

Name of assignee

Title of Invention hereby sell assign and set over unto 807735 ONTARIO LIMITED

(to be referred to as the assignee herein) the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention for ROLL FORMING APPARATUS AND METHOD

as set forth in an application for Letters Patent of <u>United States</u>

Serial No. <u>983.089</u> in the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee and the successors, assigns or legal representatives of the assignee, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this Agreement and sale had not been made.

And I/we hereby assign to the assignee any priority rights in the said invention as set forth in the said application and hereby authorize the said assignee to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for the said invention in any or all foreign countries in my/our name(s) in the name of the assignee as the assignee may elect.

And I/we hereby assign, without further consideration, to the said assignee any and all improvements, modifications or alterations which I/we may make (or have already made) to the said invention,

and I/we will promptly disclose the same to the said Assignee, and agree to provide full details thereof and to cooperate with counsel of the said Assignee in drafting applications for patents in respect thereof.

And I/we hereby covenant and agree that I/we will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and application(s) and Letters Patent; and that I/we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of the assignee, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or application(s) or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, to the assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that I/we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of the assignee, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute any improvement, additional, division, continuing or re-issue applications for

ASSIGNMENT (Continued)

patents for the said invention or any improvement or part thereof, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid the assignee and the successors, assigns, or legal representatives of the assignee, to obtain and enforce patent protection on said applications in any or all countries, without further compensation, but at the expense of the assignee and the successors, assigns, or other legal representatives of this assignee.

Name of assignee

And I/we hereby authorize and request that any an all Letter Patent for said invention or resulting from said application or from any division re-issue or extensions thereof be issued to:

807735 Ontario Limited

as sole assignee.

Place and date of execution

SIGNED at Toronto, Ontario

this 31 day of January, 2000

If a Corporation Officer, apply Corporate Seal and insert official capacity

SEAL

MICHAEL SURINA

ERNEST R. BODNAR

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

Full name of witness

I, HABEL TANG

whose full post office address is

1808-50 FIM DR E, MISSISSAUGA ONT, LSA 3X2

Full post office address

was personally present and did see MICHAEL SURINA and ERNEST R. BODN

execute the within assignment and such assignor(s)/official is (are) personally known to me to be the person(s) described in such document.

Name(s) of inventor(s) or signing officer

SIGNED at Toronto, Ontario

this 31 day of January, 2000.

Place and date of execution

N:\corp\groiston\PATENTS\1119assign-pat\1119u01.pat.wpd

SIGNATURE OF WITNESS

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011796 FRAME: 0094